
 

WYMESWOLD CRICKET CLUB 
 
South Notts Cricket League Fixtures - 2017 Season 

(All fixtures 1pm start) 
 

  1st XI – Division F   2nd XI – Division M 
 
Sat 6th May  Gotham 2nds   Home  Hucknall 4ths   Away 
 
Sat 13th May Eastwood Town 2nds  Away  Lambley Village   Home 
        
Sat 20th May Basford Mill   Away  Bingham   Home 
 
Sat 27th May  Ravenshead   Home  Burton Joyce 2nds  Away 
  
Sat 3rd June  Burton Joyce   Away  Kirkby Portland 3rds  Home 
 
Sat 10th June  Lowdham   Home  Lowdham 2nds   Away 
 
Sat 17th June  Lenton and Willoughby  Home  Notts and Arnold 4ths  Away  
 
Sat 24th June Flintham   Away  West Bridgfordians 4ths  Home 
 
Sat 1st July Caunton   Away  Burton Joyce 2nds  Home 
 
Sat 8th July Basford Mill   Home  (No game) 
 
Sat 15th July  Ravenshead   Away  Hucknall 4ths   Home 
 
Sat 22nd July Eastwood Town 2nds  Home  Nottingham Deaf  Away  
 
Sat 29th July Burton Joyce   Home  Lambley Village   Away 
 
Sat 5th Aug  Gotham 2nds   Away  Nottingham Deaf  Home 
 
Sat 12th Aug Lenton and Willoughby  Away  Notts and Arnold 4ths  Home 
 
Sat 19th Aug Flintham   Home  West Bridgfordians 4ths  Away 
 
Sat 26th August Caunton   Home  Kirkby Portland 3rds  Away 
 
Sat 2rd Sept Lowdham   Away  Lowdham 2nds   Home 
 
Sun 3rd Sept  (SNCL Popkess Cup Final at Wymeswold) 
 
Sat 9th Sept       Bingham   Home 
 

 Belvoir Evening Cricket League – all fixtures 6.30pm start 
     
Thu 4th May Long Clawson   Home 
Thu 11th May Genny Bears   Away 
Thu 18th May Thorpe Arnold   Home 
Thu 25th May Upper Broughton  Away 
Thu 1st June (No game)  
Mon 5th June Long Clawson   Home (Frank Woodhead Cup) 
Thu 8th June Mars Petcare   Home  
Thu 15th June Hickling    Away       
Thu 22nd June Long Clawson   Away 
Mon 26th June Thorpe Arnold / Genny Bears Home (Frank Woodhead Semi-Final) 
Thu 29th June Genny Bears   Home 
Thu 6th July Thorpe Arnold   Away 
Mon 10th July      (Frank Woodhead Cup Final) 
Thu 13th July  Upper Broughton  Home  
Thu 20th July (No game)      
Thu 27th July Mars Petcare   Away 
Thu 3rd August Hickling    Home 
 

Home Ground – Burton Lane, Wymeswold 


